PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel R. Vander Sluis	12/15/2009
Anthony D'Alessandro	12/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interior Systems	
Street Address:	2050 Auburn Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12639533	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-689-3500 Phone: Email: stevens@reising.com Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8031-3005-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

501095623

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Daniel R. Vander Sluis	, residing at 744 Bridgestone Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309				
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	[Residence Address]				
Anthony D'Alessandro [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at <u>19101</u>	28 Mile Rd., Ray Township, MI	48096		
from senter of strengthin and	rogiding of	[residence /maress)			
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	[Residence Address]			
	, residing at				
[Full Name of Assignor 44]		[Residence Address]			
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:				
	FAURECIA INTERIO	R SYSTEMS	, located at		
	[Full Legal Name aj	[Assignee]	Annual Communication of the Co		
		Auburn Hills, MI 48326			
// · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	[Assignce's Addr				
title and interest, domestic an for United States Letters pate	d foreign, in and to the nt, entitled:	assigns or other legal representate inventions and discoveries set for the color of	forth in the application		
which can be identified in the		•			
which can be identified in the	Office States Faterit at	nu Trageniark Office as.			
U.S. Serial No. <u>12/639</u> , 5	33 , filed Decem	ber 16, 2009			
applications, including origin said inventions and discoveri- names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other	al, continuation, and dies in the United States its election, and we have legal representatives,	sors, assigns or other legal reprivisional applications, and to recand in any and all foreign countracted assign, sell and set over all rights of priority in and to assignee to insert the Serial Num	eive Letters Patent for ies in its own name or to said Assignee, its o said inventions and		
and all papers, including appl to perform any and all acts v deem necessary to secure the	ications for Letters Pate which said Assignee, its teto the rights herein ass	s, assigns or other legal represerent of any and all kinds and in any successors, assigns or other legsigned, sold and set over. And we tent with the rights granted herein	y and all countries and al representatives may e hereby represent and		
Date: 12-15-09		Charles and the Control of the Contr			
	-	1	2 Value 125		
This Form should be notarized or otherw	ise legalized in the space below.	Daniel R. Vande	er Sluis		
		Anthon Ja	Ussanle		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 02/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0295